

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Froelich

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 27, "CHANGE THAT IS SO" and substitute
2 "MODIFICATION THAT".
- 3 Page 4, line 1, strike "SIGNIFICANT THAT IT".
- 4 Page 5, strike lines 4 and 5.
- 5 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 6 Page 6, strike lines 1 through 5 and substitute:
7 "(8) "QUALIFIED INDIVIDUAL WITH A DISABILITY" HAS THE SAME
8 MEANING AS SET FORTH IN THE FEDERAL "AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES
9 ACT OF 1990", 42 U.S.C. SEC. 12101 ET SEQ.
10 (9) "SERIOUS RISK OF INSTITUTIONALIZATION" MEANS WHEN A
11 QUALIFIED INDIVIDUAL WITH A DISABILITY IS LIKELY TO EXPERIENCE A
12 DECLINE IN HEALTH, SAFETY, OR WELFARE THAT WOULD LEAD TO THE
13 PLACEMENT OF THE INDIVIDUAL IN AN INSTITUTION DUE TO AN ACTION OR
14 LACK OF ACTION BY A PUBLIC OR GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY."
- 15 Page 6, line 12, before "**individuals**" insert "**qualified**".
- 16 Page 6, line 17, strike "TREATMENT OR".
- 17 Page 6, strike lines 21 through 26 and substitute "OTHER QUALIFIED
18 INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES; AND
19 (d) THE AFFECTED INDIVIDUAL IS AT SERIOUS RISK OF
20 INSTITUTIONALIZATION."
- 21 Page 8, line 23, strike "AND".
- 22 Page 8, strike line 27 and substitute "DETERMINATIVE; AND
23 (V) WHETHER THE PROPOSED MODIFICATION RESULTS IN THE
24 REDUCTION OR DELAY OF THE RECEIPT OF COMMUNITY-BASED SERVICES
25 FOR OTHER INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES."
- 26 Strike "AN" and substitute "A QUALIFIED" on: **Page 5**, line 7; and **Page 6**,
27 lines 9 and 13.
- 28 Before "INDIVIDUALS", insert "QUALIFIED" on: **Page 7**, line 6; **Page 8**,
29 lines 17, 20, and 25; and **Page 9**, line 2.

** **